

Amendment No. 46—

In line 7 on page 9-12 strike "LIVES" and insert in lieu thereof "LINES".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 47—

In line 9 on page 9-14 immediately following the second "SEEDS" insert "SO".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 48—

In line 5 on page 9-15 immediately following "SEEDS" insert "SO".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 49—

In line 10 on page 9-15 immediately following "MEANS" insert "SEED," and in the same line strike "OR" and in line 11 immediately following "BULBLET" insert ", FRUITS AND OTHER BODIES CAPABLE OF REGROWTH".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 50—

In lines 10 and 14 on page 9-17 strike in both lines "TO" and line 20 strike the second "TO".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 51—

In line 17 on page 9-17 strike "VEGETABLE".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 52—

In line 9 on page 9-18 immediately following "ISSUE" insert "AND ENFORCE".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 53—

In line 12 on page 9-20 strike "FOR SOWING PURPOSES".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 54—

In line 34 on page 9-21 strike "AND APPROXIMATE".

Which amendment was read and adopted.